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1987 Assembly Bill 614

87 WisAcr 301

Date of enactment: April 19, 1988
Date of publication: April 27, 1988

1987 Wisconsin Act 301

AN ACT to amend 125.04 (8) of the statutes, relating to payment of fees for licenses to sell alcohol beverages.

The peaple of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. 125.04 (8) of the statutes is amended
to read:
125.04 (8) (title) PAYMENT OF LICENSE FEE. No
license for the sale of alcohol beverages may be deliv-
ered to the applicant until the applicant files with the

municipal clerk a receipt showing payment of the
license fee to the appropriate treasurer. No city or vil-
lage may require an applicant to pay the license fee
more than 15 days prior to the date the license is to be
issued. No town may require an applicant to pay the

license fee more then 30 days prior to the date the
license is to be issued.




